
Bay College COVID-Response Flow Chart 
The text below references a graphical flow chart showing what to do when you have been exposed to COVID-19. To 
follow the flow chart, you start with an exposure and then answer a set of questions to know whether to quarantine or 
not.  

START of Flow Chart:  
You are reporting you have been exposed to COVID-19 
Have you had COVID-19 in the past 90 days OR have you been vaccinated, including the booster? 
If Yes, do you have any newly developed COVID symptoms? If yes, enter into mandatory quarantine.  

If you have been vaccinated and do not have any symptoms you do not need to quarantine.  

If you have not been vaccinated then enter into a mandatory quarantine. 

While in Quarantine 
On day 7 answer the following question. Did you get tested 5 days or later from your exposure to COVID-19?  

If yes, and your test is negative, have you developed any COVID symptoms? If no, your quarantine can end but you 
should continue to monitor for symptoms.  

If you have developed COVID symptoms even though your test was negative your case is considered probable and you 
will need to enter into a 10-day isolation period. You determine the 10 days from the onset of symptoms. After day 10 if 
your symptoms have improved and you have been fever-free for 24 hours, fill out the following form and the college will 
be in contact about releasing your quarantine. Note: the form can be found at 
https://cm.maxient.com/reportingform.php?BayCollege&layout_id=125. 

If you were tested 5 days or later from your exposure to COVID-19 and your test was positive, you will continue to 
quarantine. On day 10 of your quarantine, if you have developed symptoms your case is considered probable and you 
will need to enter into a 10-day isolation period. You determine the 10 days from the onset of symptoms. After day 10 if 
your symptoms have improved and you have been fever-free for 24 hours, fill out the following form and the college will 
be in contact about releasing your quarantine. Note: the form can be found at 
https://cm.maxient.com/reportingform.php?BayCollege&layout_id=125. 

If you were tested 5 days or later from your exposure to COVID-19 and your test was negative and you have not 
developed any COVID symptoms your quarantine ends, but you should continue to monitor for symptoms until the 14th 
day.  

END of Flow Chart:  
 

If you have questions about quarantine or isolation please contact a COVID-Response Team member. Their contact 
information is listed below: 

Dave Laur, dave.laur@baycollege.edu   Robin Chapekis, robin.chapekis@baycollege.edu 

 

Travis Blume, travis.blume@baycollege.edu  Beth Berube, beth.berube@baycollege.edu 

 

Chris Williams, chris.williams@baycollege.edu  Cody Kumpula, cody.kumpula@baycollege.edu 
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